PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6728882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RON SILORIO	05/25/2021
CHARLES HENRY REYNOLDS	05/21/2021
XIMING SHI	05/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYBERSWITCHINGPATENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1921 RINGWOOD AVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17330185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)573-1712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-766-8858

Email: microelectronicdevicesip@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES IP LLC

Address Line 1: 511 LEXINGTON AVE

Address Line 4: EL CERRITO, CALIFORNIA 94530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYSW-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN T. WALSH	
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn T. Walsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CYSW-001_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=CYSW-001_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=CYSW-001_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506682064 REEL: 056347 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

TITLE:

BATTERY CHARGER SYSTEM

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.:

CYSW-001

WHEREAS, I, Ron Silorio, the undersigned inventor or joint inventor, has invented a new, original and useful invention, entitled as shown above, for which a United States Patent Application will be filed;

WHEREAS, CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, a company registered with the State of California and having a place of business at 1921 Ringwood Ave, San Jose, CA, 95131, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign and transfer unto CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby further agree to: (a) cooperate with CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the invention in any and all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of Patents, when granted, to CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Signed

Ron Silorio

Date: 5/25/21

PATENT REEL: 056347 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

TITLE: BATTERY CHARGER SYSTEM

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: CYSW-001

WHEREAS, I, Charles Henry Reynolds, the undersigned inventor or joint inventor, has invented a new, original and useful invention, entitled as shown above, for which a United States Patent Application will be filed;

WHEREAS, CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, a company registered with the State of California and having a place of business at 1921 Ringwood Ave, San Jose, CA, 95131, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign and transfer unto CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby further agree to: (a) cooperate with CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the invention in any and all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of Patents, when granted, to CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Legicelle Date: 5-21-2021

Signed

Charles Henry Reynolds

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

TITLE:

BATTERY CHARGER SYSTEM

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.:

CYSW-001

WHEREAS, I, Ximing Shi, the undersigned inventor or joint inventor, has invented a new, original and useful invention, entitled as shown above, for which a United States Patent Application will be filed;

WHEREAS, CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, a company registered with the State of California and having a place of business at 1921 Ringwood Ave, San Jose, CA, 95131, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign and transfer unto CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby further agree to: (a) cooperate with CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the invention in any and all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of Patents, when granted, to CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of CyberSwitchingPatents, LLC, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

-

Ximing Shi

Date: May 24, 202

PATENT REEL: 056347 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 05/25/2021